

## Press Release ACRON GROUP STRENGTHENS ITS PRESENCE IN THE USA AND OPENS A SECOND OFFICE IN DALLAS, TEXAS.



Zurich, March 1st, 2023 – ACRON Group strengthens its footprint in the U.S. market by establishing another office in Dallas, Texas, which will be led by Mrs. Claudia Powers, Managing Director of ACRON US Invest, LLC. With the addition of Mrs. Powers, ACRON has gained a true specialist in the US Multifamily segment, which fits perfectly as ACRON expands its growth and leadership in this market. She will support Greg Wilson, President/CEO ACRON USA, who will continue to oversee ACRON's existing real estate portfolio and remains responsible for the asset and partner selection.

Claudia Powers is a leader with over 20 years of commercial real estate and asset management experience. Before she joined the ACRON team, she was working for Greystar as the Managing Director of Asset Management, where she was responsible for a \$1B portfolio, leveraging her banking, family office, and institutional experience across all asset classes. Claudia obtained an International Business Degree at European Business School (EBS) in Oestrich-Winkel, Germany, before moving to Dallas in 2001.

"Claudia Powers is considered an expert in her field and possesses a broad network with outstanding contacts in the multifamily segment. Her experience in the private equity real estate space in the US coupled with her dual citizenship US-Germany and her understanding of the European market will further support ACRON's growth and the relationship to existing partners and investors in Europe and the US" said Peer Bender, CEO of ACRON Group.

ZÜRICH LUXEMBURG DÜSSELDORF DALLAS SÃO PAULO



## **ACRON** at a glance

Founded in 1981, the ACRON Group specializes in private equity real estate investments. All of ACRON's real estate projects are based on a single-asset structures and are offered to qualified investors in Switzerland, Germany, Austria, and the United States. The company's transaction volume amounted to CHF 2.42 billion in January 2023. Private investors, institutional investors and families from around the world number among ACRON's clients. ACRON Group's headquarter is located in Zurich (Switzerland) with subsidiaries in Dallas (USA); Düsseldorf (Germany); Sâo Paulo (Brazil); and Luxembourg.

## Follow us:









## For further information please contact:

Peer Bender, CEO Fabienne Schäfer, Marketing Manager
ACRON AG, Zürich ACRON GmbH, Düsseldorf
peer.bender@acron.ch fabienne.schaefer@acron.de
+41 44 204 34 00 +49 211 91 24 106